

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14689/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2010 in ITA No.640/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S ACCELARATED FREEZE DRYING CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) No.14955 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.N. Sree Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Reshmitha R. Chandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

No ad-interim stay.

The special leave petitions shall stand  
over for three weeks to enable the assessee to file  
additional documents, which shall be served upon  
the Central Agency and learned senior counsel for  
the Department.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Indu Satija ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master