

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7365/2012

M/S ACCELARATED FREEZE DRYING CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH C.A. No.7370/2012

(Office report on default)

Date : 11/08/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr . C. N. Sree Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

According to the Office Report, both the parties have not filed the Statement of Case in any of the appeals.

The counsel appearing for both the parties are granted final opportunity of three weeks to do the needful in the matter.

Learned counsel for the appellants shall also file affidavit of valuation in the meantime.

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master